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Instructions

Mode d‘emploi

Instrucciones

Istruzioni perl’uso

pt Manual de instruções

nl Gebruikershandleiding

da Betjeningsvejledning

fi Käyttöohje

no Bruksanvisning

sv Bruksanvisning

sl Navodilo za uporabo

hr Upute za uporabu

hu Használati utasítás

ru Инструкция по применению

et Juhised

lt Naudojimo instrukcija

lv Lietošanas norādījumi

cs Návod k použití

sk Návod na použitie

pl Instrukcja użytkowania

ro Instrucțiuni de utilizare

bg Указание за употреба

tr Kullanım kılavuzu

el Οδηγίες χρήσης

ar

ja 取扱説明書
zh 使用说明

en

fr

es

it

517
519
587
589

567
569
597
599
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Text Box
www.dahle.dk / www.cabi.dk
eller ring 30506210
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15,8 kg 25,7 kg

517
587

a = 750 mm
b = 550 mm

a = 600 mm
b = 365 mm

c = 550 mm c = 700 mm

519
589

517
587
519
589

517
587
519
589

00517

00587

00519

00589
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14,7 kg 23,3 kg

569
599
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b = 550 mm

a = 600 mm
b = 365 mm

c = 550 mm c = 700 mm
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597

00567

00597

00569

3.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS for GUILLOTINE
DAHLE Standard 517 and 519

When correctly fitted to the guillotine, according to the instructions
below, the guard conforms to British Standard 5498:1977.

Take care when fitting the guard —’D0 the blade is very sharp!

1. Open the blade to about 10 –'D0 15 ° (see fig. A).

2. Put the plate guard 1 into the gap between the knife and the
handle (11 fig. A). Align the threaded bushes on the plate guard
1 with the holes in brackets 12. Screw the plate guard to the two
brackets with the enclosed different screws (3a + 3b fig. A) using
a screw-driver.

Screw 3a = stud bolt
Screw 3b = cheese head screw

3. Do not use the guillotine if the blade is able to fall due to its own
weight. If this is the case, the locknut (10 fig. C) should be
loosened, the hex-head screw on the knife head tightened and
then the locknut should be fixed again.

THE GUILLOTINE IS NOW READY FOR USE

General Data and Instructions
517 519

Cutting capacity (max) with clamp removed 3,5 mm 3,5 mm
Cutting capacity with clamp in place 3,5 mm 3,5 mm

mm 007mm 055 htgnel gnittuC

Health and Safety At Work Act 1974 and British Standard
5498:1977

DO NOT USE THE GUILLOTINE WHEN THE GUARD IS NOT IN
PLACE.

GUARD MUST BE FITTED AS INSTRUCTED IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH SAFETY REGULATION. THE MAXIMUM DEPTH
OF THE SLOT UNDER THE PLATEGUARD THROUGH WHICH MATERIAL TO BE
CUT PASSES MUST NOT EXCEED 6,0 mm.

For technical advice concerning this product or information
concerning servicing contact the Dahle customer service
department:
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